PAC-10 NEWS

. ¢ 1350 Treat Boulevard, Suite 500 « Walnut Creek, California 94597-8853
l}l]NFEHENl:E Telephone (925) 932-4411 « Fax (925) 932-4601 * http://www.pac-10.0rg

For Immediate Release: Thursday, May 29, 2008
Contact: Nicole Goyette

MEN’S AND WOMEN’S ROWING ALL-ACADEMIC TEAMS ANNOUNCED
WALNUT CREEK, Calif. -- The Pacific-10 Conference has named the 2008 Men’s and Women’s
Rowing All-Academic teams, as announced today by Commissioner Tom Hansen. To be eligible
for selection to an academic team, a student-athlete must have a minimum 3.0 overall grade-point
average and be either a starter or substitute of significant contribution.

The All-Academic honorees include:

Men’s Rowing

First Team Yr. GPA Major

Heath Allen, WASH Sr. 3.37 Architecture

Nicholas Babikian, USC Sr. 3.70 Civil Engineering

Alex Blaseio, UCLA Jr. 3.76 Neuroscience

Alex Boone, USC Sr. 3.73 Political Science

David Creighton, STAN Sr. 3.40 Human Biology

George Dirth, OSU Sr. 3.21 Computer Science
James Fulmer, OSU Sr. 3.52 Exercise & Sport Science
Greg Gausewitz, UCLA Sr. 3.55 Economics

Will Gustafson, OSU Sr. 3.43 Exercise & Sport Science
Jett Halleck, OSU Sr. 3.83 Biology

Justin Hills, CAL So. 3.76 Undeclared

Kristian Kanya, UCLA Jr. 3.50 Political Science

Marko Knezevic, CAL Sr. 3.38 Geography

Marshall Knight, UCLA Jr. 3.49 Film & Television
Charles Lilly, STAN Jr. 3.34 Management Science Engineering
Lila Miller, UCLA So. 3.96 Communications

Mark Murphy, STAN Jr. 3.48 Mechanical Engineering
Martin Reschke, UCLA Jr. 3.56 History

Chad Riddersen, USC Sr. 3.53 Accounting

Geoffrey Roth, CAL Jr. 3.34 Political Economy of Industrial Societies
Aron “Josha” Russell, ORE Jr. 3.36 Business Administration

-more-



Pacific-10 Conference Men’s and Women’s Rowing All-Academic Teams/May 29, 2008 Page 2 of 4

Men'’s First Team (continued)

Ottavio Siani, STAN Sr. 3.57 Political Science

Joshua Smith, USC So. 3.65 Mechanical Engineering

Silas Stafford, STAN Sr. 3.71 Geological & Environmental Science
Kevin Stanek, USC Jr. 3.89 Psychology & Communications
Alex Stelter, CAL Jr. 3.32 Undeclared

Jeremy Sugden, OSU So. 3.66 Recreation Resource Management
David VanBolt, WASH Jr. 3.34 Engineering

Justin Wagner, OSU Sr. 3.97 Biology

Courtney Wilkinson, CAL  Sr. 3.23 English

Mitch Williams, WSU So. 3.90 Finance

Jon Young, OSU Jr. 3.82 Housing Studies

Second Team Yr. GPA Major

Dan Armitage, OSU Sr. 3.35 Nutrition & Food Management
Andrew Beaton, WASH Sr. 3.19 Economics

Amelia Carr, STAN So. 3.47 Undeclared

Toby Dankbaar, WASH Sr. 3.16 Sociology

Ross Edgecombe, ORE So. 3.21 Economics

Sean Engel, CAL So. 3.00 Undeclared

Janis Fontein, CAL Jr. 3.00 Political Economy of Industrial Societies
Aaron Frankl, STAN So. 3.48 Undeclared

Ryan Hasvold, USC So. 3.49 Business Administration

Sarah Koff, UCLA Sr. 3.07 Art History

Alec Levy, STAN So. 3.47 Undeclared

Marko Marjanovic, CAL Sr. 3.07 Political Economy of Industrial Societies
Spencer Moscati, CAL So. 3.36 Undeclared

Andrew Moxon, USC So. 3.06 Interactive Media

Peter Mullin, USC Sr. 3.04 Business Administration

David Naughton, CAL Sr. 3.03 Political Science

Lowell Neal, WASH Jr. 3.39 Aeronautics & Aeronautics Engineering
Graham Oglend, WASH So. 3.45 Pre-Science

Alex Osborne, STAN Jr. 3.19 Economics

Dane Rowinski, ORE Jr. 3.28 English

Jordan Sartor, CAL So. 3.10 Undeclared

Simon Taylor, WASH So. 3.34 Communication

Todd West, OSU Sr. 3.20 Computer Science

Nikola Zunic, CAL So. 3.47 Undeclared



Women’s Rowing

First Team

Alex Bond, WSU

Jen Brown, STAN
Drusia Dickson, STAN
Krista Ellis, CAL

Becca Franceschi, OSU
Adrienne Fritsch, STAN
Lynn Hancock, UCLA
Claire Hanway, OSU
Robin Hextrum, USC
Lauren Hofmayer, STAN
Elena Humphreys, CAL
Jane Ivey, OSU

Sarah Jarrett, OSU
Ashley Jones, WASH
Louise Kinder, CAL
Christina King, UCLA
Cassie Kull, STAN
Kyann Martin, WSU
Tara McTavish, WSU
Katie O’Neil, STAN
Melissa Penwell, OSU
Megan Petitti, UCLA
Sonia Poltoratski, STAN
Liz Rand, WSU

Jessi Reel, STAN

Cassie Richardson, USC
Vanna Rocchi, CAL
Tiana Rodriquez, WSU
Hannah Rothstrom, WSU
Holly Simmons, OSU
Christina Sprouse, UCLA
Kaylie Towne, OSU

Second Team

Mara Allen, CAL

Corina Chilibeck, WSU
Suzanne Cox, WSU

Carly Farris, WSU

Kara Farquharson, WASH

Yr.
So.

Sr.

So.

Jr.
Sr.

So.
So.

Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.

So.

Jr.

So.

Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.

Jr.
Sr.

So.

Sr.

So.

Sr.

Yr.

Sr.

So.
So.

Jr.
Sr.

Pacific-10 Conference Men’s and Women’s Rowing All-Academic Teams/May 29, 2008

GPA
3.97
3.90
3.81
3.43
3.58
3.80
3.71
3.83
3.82
3.56
3.49
3.83
3.73
3.27
3.66
3.83
3.56
3.88
3.42
3.43
3.78
3.77
3.70
3.50
3.66
3.89
3.51
3.66
3.88
3.55
3.88
3.75

GPA
3.38
3.58
3.60
3.37
3.37

Page 3 of 4

Major

Neuroscience

Human Biology

Slavic Language & Literature

Political Economy of Industrial Societies
General Science

Undeclared Business

Political Science

Human Development & Family Science
Neuroscience & Fine Arts

Psychology

Peace & Conflict Studies

Exercise & Sport Science

Industrial Engineering

Psychology

English

Undeclared

Classics

Undeclared

Zoology

Psychology

Ethnic Studies

Mechanical Engineering

Psychology

Movement Studies

Management Science & Engineering & Art
Linguistics Psychology & Broadcast Journalism
Integrative Biology
Marketing
Undeclared
Accountancy
Physics

General Science

Major

Economics

Bioengineering

Civil Engineering

Food Science & Human Nutrition
Psychology

-more-



Women’s Second Team (continued)

Nichole Fischbach, USC
Kelly Foster, WASH
Lisa Greenwood, USC
Erin Haggerty, UCLA
Alex Hasbach, STAN
Katie Humm, OSU
Britnie Jones, OSU
Sarah Joos, OSU

Erika Jorgensen, WSU
Adrienne Keller, CAL
Erin Knox, WASH

Erica Lewis, WSU
Megan Lightfoot, UCLA
Katherine Luke, CAL
Celia Magisrale, OSU
Katherine Milton, CAL
Kelly O’'Brien, WSU
Taryn O’Connell, CAL
Summer Ohlendorf, CAL
Danielle Piccinini, UCLA
Onna Poeter, CAL

Lia Prins, WASH

Lisa Sabalvaro, USC
Alison Seders, CAL
Destinie Slavich, UCLA
Lena Wolfe, STAN

Katie Wollstein, WSU

Sr.
Sr.

So.

Sr.

So.

Jr.
Sr.

Jr.

So.
So.
So.
So.

Jr.

So.
So.

Jr.
Sr.

So.

Sr.

So.

Sr.
Jr.

Jr.
Sr.

So.
So.
So.

Pacific-10 Conference Men’s and Women’s Rowing All-Academic Teams/May 29, 2008

3.17
3.25
3.44
3.17
3.60
3.38
3.17
3.35
3.47
3.29
3.38
3.50
3.45
3.60
3.39
3.37
3.17
3.37
3.38
3.47
3.36
3.36
3.32
3.18
341
3.48
3.54

Page 4 of 4

Business Administration
Sociology

Creative Writing
Physiological Science
Earth Systems

Biology

Exercise & Sport Science
Merchandising Management
Undeclared

Undeclared

Psychology

Movement Studies
Political Science

Mass Communications
Exercise & Sport Science
History

Hospitality Business Management
Undeclared

Geophysics

Undeclared

Business Administration
Art

Communications

Mass Communications
Undeclared

Earth Systems

Wildlife Ecology

Honorable Mention: Kathy Altman, STAN; Carin Andersson, USC; Kim Armstrong, WASH;
Liene Bertasjus, USC; Kerry Birk, STAN; Kirsten Campbell, CAL; Kelly Fero, STAN; Alina Haber-
stroh, OSU; Kasey Heil, WSU; Melissa Herman, CAL; Kim Kennedy, WASH; Alysha Koorji,
WASH; Amanda Kyle, WSU; Sarah Law, WSU; Kayleigh Mack, WASH; Crystal Martin, WSU; Lau-
ren Nowinski, CAL; Candice Rediger, CAL; Kaitlin Seders, CAL; Erika Shaw, WASH; Eva Sheri-
dan, STAN; Samantha Silvia, CAL; Helen Wall, WASH.

-Pac-10-



