



PAC-10 NEWS

1350 Treat Boulevard, Suite 500 • Walnut Creek, California 94597-8853
Telephone (925) 932-4411 • Fax (925) 932-4601 • <http://www.pac-10.org>

For Immediate Release: Thursday, May 29, 2008
Contact: Nicole Goyette

MEN'S AND WOMEN'S ROWING ALL-ACADEMIC TEAMS ANNOUNCED

WALNUT CREEK, Calif. -- The Pacific-10 Conference has named the 2008 Men's and Women's Rowing All-Academic teams, as announced today by Commissioner Tom Hansen. To be eligible for selection to an academic team, a student-athlete must have a minimum 3.0 overall grade-point average and be either a starter or substitute of significant contribution.

The All-Academic honorees include:

Men's Rowing

<u>First Team</u>	<u>Yr.</u>	<u>GPA</u>	<u>Major</u>
Heath Allen, WASH	Sr.	3.37	Architecture
Nicholas Babikian, USC	Sr.	3.70	Civil Engineering
Alex Blaseio, UCLA	Jr.	3.76	Neuroscience
Alex Boone, USC	Sr.	3.73	Political Science
David Creighton, STAN	Sr.	3.40	Human Biology
George Dirth, OSU	Sr.	3.21	Computer Science
James Fulmer, OSU	Sr.	3.52	Exercise & Sport Science
Greg Gausewitz, UCLA	Sr.	3.55	Economics
Will Gustafson, OSU	Sr.	3.43	Exercise & Sport Science
Jeff Halleck, OSU	Sr.	3.83	Biology
Justin Hills, CAL	So.	3.76	Undeclared
Kristian Kanya, UCLA	Jr.	3.50	Political Science
Marko Knezevic, CAL	Sr.	3.38	Geography
Marshall Knight, UCLA	Jr.	3.49	Film & Television
Charles Lilly, STAN	Jr.	3.34	Management Science Engineering
Lila Miller, UCLA	So.	3.96	Communications
Mark Murphy, STAN	Jr.	3.48	Mechanical Engineering
Martin Reschke, UCLA	Jr.	3.56	History
Chad Riddersen, USC	Sr.	3.53	Accounting
Geoffrey Roth, CAL	Jr.	3.34	Political Economy of Industrial Societies
Aron "Joshua" Russell, ORE	Jr.	3.36	Business Administration

-more-

Men's First Team (continued)

Ottavio Siani, STAN	Sr.	3.57	Political Science
Joshua Smith, USC	So.	3.65	Mechanical Engineering
Silas Stafford, STAN	Sr.	3.71	Geological & Environmental Science
Kevin Stanek, USC	Jr.	3.89	Psychology & Communications
Alex Stelter, CAL	Jr.	3.32	Undeclared
Jeremy Sugden, OSU	So.	3.66	Recreation Resource Management
David VanBolt, WASH	Jr.	3.34	Engineering
Justin Wagner, OSU	Sr.	3.97	Biology
Courtney Wilkinson, CAL	Sr.	3.23	English
Mitch Williams, WSU	So.	3.90	Finance
Jon Young, OSU	Jr.	3.82	Housing Studies

Second Team

	<u>Yr.</u>	<u>GPA</u>	<u>Major</u>
Dan Armitage, OSU	Sr.	3.35	Nutrition & Food Management
Andrew Beaton, WASH	Sr.	3.19	Economics
Amelia Carr, STAN	So.	3.47	Undeclared
Toby Dankbaar, WASH	Sr.	3.16	Sociology
Ross Edgecombe, ORE	So.	3.21	Economics
Sean Engel, CAL	So.	3.00	Undeclared
Janis Fontein, CAL	Jr.	3.00	Political Economy of Industrial Societies
Aaron Frankl, STAN	So.	3.48	Undeclared
Ryan Hasvold, USC	So.	3.49	Business Administration
Sarah Koff, UCLA	Sr.	3.07	Art History
Alec Levy, STAN	So.	3.47	Undeclared
Marko Marjanovic, CAL	Sr.	3.07	Political Economy of Industrial Societies
Spencer Moscati, CAL	So.	3.36	Undeclared
Andrew Moxon, USC	So.	3.06	Interactive Media
Peter Mullin, USC	Sr.	3.04	Business Administration
David Naughton, CAL	Sr.	3.03	Political Science
Lowell Neal, WASH	Jr.	3.39	Aeronautics & Aeronautics Engineering
Graham Oglend, WASH	So.	3.45	Pre-Science
Alex Osborne, STAN	Jr.	3.19	Economics
Dane Rowinski, ORE	Jr.	3.28	English
Jordan Sartor, CAL	So.	3.10	Undeclared
Simon Taylor, WASH	So.	3.34	Communication
Todd West, OSU	Sr.	3.20	Computer Science
Nikola Zunic, CAL	So.	3.47	Undeclared

Women's Rowing**First Team**

	<u>Yr.</u>	<u>GPA</u>	<u>Major</u>
Alex Bond, WSU	So.	3.97	Neuroscience
Jen Brown, STAN	Sr.	3.90	Human Biology
Drusia Dickson, STAN	So.	3.81	Slavic Language & Literature
Krista Ellis, CAL	Jr.	3.43	Political Economy of Industrial Societies
Becca Franceschi, OSU	Sr.	3.58	General Science
Adrienne Fritsch, STAN	So.	3.80	Undeclared Business
Lynn Hancock, UCLA	So.	3.71	Political Science
Claire Hanway, OSU	Sr.	3.83	Human Development & Family Science
Robin Hextrum, USC	Jr.	3.82	Neuroscience & Fine Arts
Lauren Hofmayer, STAN	Jr.	3.56	Psychology
Elena Humphreys, CAL	Jr.	3.49	Peace & Conflict Studies
Jane Ivey, OSU	Jr.	3.83	Exercise & Sport Science
Sarah Jarrett, OSU	Jr.	3.73	Industrial Engineering
Ashley Jones, WASH	Sr.	3.27	Psychology
Louise Kinder, CAL	Jr.	3.66	English
Christina King, UCLA	So.	3.83	Undeclared
Cassie Kull, STAN	Jr.	3.56	Classics
Kyann Martin, WSU	So.	3.88	Undeclared
Tara McTavish, WSU	Sr.	3.42	Zoology
Katie O'Neil, STAN	Sr.	3.43	Psychology
Melissa Penwell, OSU	Jr.	3.78	Ethnic Studies
Megan Petitti, UCLA	Sr.	3.77	Mechanical Engineering
Sonia Poltoratski, STAN	Sr.	3.70	Psychology
Liz Rand, WSU	Jr.	3.50	Movement Studies
Jessi Reel, STAN	Sr.	3.66	Management Science & Engineering & Art
Cassie Richardson, USC	Jr.	3.89	Linguistics Psychology & Broadcast Journalism
Vanna Rocchi, CAL	Jr.	3.51	Integrative Biology
Tiana Rodriquez, WSU	Sr.	3.66	Marketing
Hannah Rothstrom, WSU	So.	3.88	Undeclared
Holly Simmons, OSU	Sr.	3.55	Accountancy
Christina Sprouse, UCLA	So.	3.88	Physics
Kaylie Towne, OSU	Sr.	3.75	General Science

Second Team

	<u>Yr.</u>	<u>GPA</u>	<u>Major</u>
Mara Allen, CAL	Sr.	3.38	Economics
Corina Chilibeck, WSU	So.	3.58	Bioengineering
Suzanne Cox, WSU	So.	3.60	Civil Engineering
Carly Farris, WSU	Jr.	3.37	Food Science & Human Nutrition
Kara Farquharson, WASH	Sr.	3.37	Psychology

-more-

Women's Second Team (continued)

Nichole Fischbach, USC	Sr.	3.17	Business Administration
Kelly Foster, WASH	Sr.	3.25	Sociology
Lisa Greenwood, USC	So.	3.44	Creative Writing
Erin Haggerty, UCLA	Sr.	3.17	Physiological Science
Alex Hasbach, STAN	So.	3.60	Earth Systems
Katie Humm, OSU	Jr.	3.38	Biology
Britnie Jones, OSU	Sr.	3.17	Exercise & Sport Science
Sarah Joos, OSU	Jr.	3.35	Merchandising Management
Erika Jorgensen, WSU	So.	3.47	Undeclared
Adrienne Keller, CAL	So.	3.29	Undeclared
Erin Knox, WASH	So.	3.38	Psychology
Erica Lewis, WSU	So.	3.50	Movement Studies
Megan Lightfoot, UCLA	Jr.	3.45	Political Science
Katherine Luke, CAL	So.	3.60	Mass Communications
Celia Magisrale, OSU	So.	3.39	Exercise & Sport Science
Katherine Milton, CAL	Jr.	3.37	History
Kelly O'Brien, WSU	Sr.	3.17	Hospitality Business Management
Taryn O'Connell, CAL	So.	3.37	Undeclared
Summer Ohlendorf, CAL	Sr.	3.38	Geophysics
Danielle Piccinini, UCLA	So.	3.47	Undeclared
Onna Poeter, CAL	Sr.	3.36	Business Administration
Lia Prins, WASH	Jr.	3.36	Art
Lisa Sabalvaro, USC	Jr.	3.32	Communications
Alison Seders, CAL	Sr.	3.18	Mass Communications
Destinie Slavich, UCLA	So.	3.41	Undeclared
Lena Wolfe, STAN	So.	3.48	Earth Systems
Katie Wollstein, WSU	So.	3.54	Wildlife Ecology

Honorable Mention: Kathy Altman, STAN; Carin Andersson, USC; Kim Armstrong, WASH; Liene Bertasjus, USC; Kerry Birk, STAN; Kirsten Campbell, CAL; Kelly Fero, STAN; Alina Haberstroh, OSU; Kasey Heil, WSU; Melissa Herman, CAL; Kim Kennedy, WASH; Alysha Koorji, WASH; Amanda Kyle, WSU; Sarah Law, WSU; Kayleigh Mack, WASH; Crystal Martin, WSU; Lauren Nowinski, CAL; Candice Rediger, CAL; Kaitlin Seders, CAL; Erika Shaw, WASH; Eva Sheridan, STAN; Samantha Silvia, CAL; Helen Wall, WASH.